RULEVALE B C

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRUITVALE

BYLAW 958, 2023

A Bylaw to repeal a bylaw no longer in effect

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Fruitvale deems it desirable and expedient to repeal the following bylaw:

a. The Corporation of the Village of Fruitvale Beer Garden Regulations Bylaw No. 425, 1987.

NOW THEREFORE Council of the Corporation of the Village of Fruitvale, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- THAT The Corporation of the Village of Fruitvale Beer Garden Regulations Bylaw No. 425, 1987 and all subsequent amendments thereto be repealed.
- 2. THAT this bylaw shall be known and cited for all purposes as "Village of Fruitvale Repeal Bylaw No. 958, 2023".

READ A FIRST TIME this 11th day of September, 2023.

READ A SECOND TIME this 11th day of September, 2023.

READ A THIRD TIME this 11th day of September, 2023.

RECONSIDERED, FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this XX day of October, 2023.

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer

CERTIFIED a true copy of Bylaw No. 958 cited as "Village of Fruitvale Repeal Bylaw 958, 2023".

DATED this XX day of October, 2023.

Chief Administrative Officer